BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 60372
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

TOWER THREE LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 183899

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $660,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4, The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth

above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 12th day of October 2012.

I hereby certify that this s a true and
correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessmgnt eals.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

a:.s‘kﬁ’” g ,(Q ):Upf,a

Cara McKeller

Diane M. DeVries

T\‘ 0'\'; A & /ﬂ}“ % W bac &\j
Debra A. Baumbach

.......



JJ

S
7' =
or
Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals =2

[N ' Ry {)ﬁ
CBOE APPEAL 2p T appt
STIPULATION U SEP L
Docket Number: 60372 | Jr a8
Tower
Petitoner,
V8.
Je n County Board of Equalization
Respondent.

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agroe as follows: |

1. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 183899
2. This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2011

3. The prties agree that the 2011 actual values.of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below:

Schedule CBOE Stipulated
Number Values Values
183899 $830,000 $660,000 Total actual value, with
. $¥66,900 $132,000 allocyted ta kind; and
' $664,000 $528,000 allocated to inprovements,

4. 1f the Petitionex(s) were to add inr @ existing improvem &n the Assessgrd Office
nigy increase the valuat ddition, Petitionet(s) wou : ‘ femedies to
dispute the addi € now or augmented impprévements. Should g improvement be
destroyed ard adjustment in_vafuation o reflect the
dama

5. Petmene:{s) agree(s) to” the Jefferson County Assessor, if appli €, with ential inforntation.
to assfst in the appratsal process of YM This informatigp€ ther with

npemting ingomé and oxpense information for the property, wihich will be prowded to sessor 1o latey c
 than Marefi 15" of each year. L/ . :
Petztmner(s s to allow aceess to @ improvements for theBurposes of meagurifig or to obtain W
conditi n\)onnation during nogiard! business hours. :

7. This valuation is for purposes of settlement only and does not reflect an appraised value.

8. Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of
schedule number; 183899 for the asspssment years(s) covered by this Stipulation.

Petitioner (s) Jefferson Cﬁunquw
. By %
Titlé: {: 51 d A’H v - Title: Assistajtt County Attorhey
Phone: 303 - T-13 TS Phone: 3032718918
pate: 4 -3 -~ , Date: 7-28-/2
100 Jefferson County Parkway

Golden, GO 80419



